
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:893
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2014
MUKUNDARA HILLS TIGER RESERVE
Birla Shri Om

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Mukundara Hills Tiger Reserve was notified by the Government of Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details therof along with the details of works which are proposed to be executed under the said project;

(c) the plan of action to conserve tigers in the said tiger reserve; and

(d) the funds proposed to be provided by the Union Government for the said tiger reserve?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a) Yes Sir.

(b), (c) & (d) The Mukandra Hills Tiger Reserve has been notified by the State Government of Rajasthan on 9.4.2013. Funding support is provided under the ongoing Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Project Tiger, on the basis of reserve specific Annual Plan of Operation from the State, based on Tiger Conservation Plan for in-situ conservation of tiger.
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